OAH 15-2500-21773-2
PUC Docket No. E002/GR-10-971

STATE OF MINNESOTA
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

FOR THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Application of ORDER CONFIRMING PARTY STATUS
Northern States Power Company, a -
Wholly Owned Subsidiary of Xcel Energy, VERSO PAPER

Inc., for Authority to Increase Rates for
“Electric Service in Minnesota.

On January 13, 2011, a Petition to Intervene in this proceeding was filed
on behalf of Verso Paper. The Petition was not opposed, and was granted,
based on the representation that Verso Paper would provide relevant information
and an independent perspective in this matter.

On June 13, 2011, a Notice and Order to Show Cause was issued to
Verso Paper, requesting that it explain why it should remain as a full party or that
it request withdrawal as a party.

On June 27, 2011, Verso Paper filed its response, explaining its

involvement to date and continuing interest, and requesting that it retain its party
status.

IT 1S HEREBY ORDERED:
Verso Paper shall retain its status as a party o the proceeding.

Dated: June 28, 2011




MINNESOTA OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

600 North Robert Street
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101

Mailing Address: ‘ Voice: (651} 361-7900
P.Q. Box 64620 TTY: (651)361-7878
St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0620 Fax:  (651)361-7936

June 28, 2011
All Parties on the Official Service List
Re: In the Matter of the Application of Northern States Power Company, a
Wholly Owned Subsidiary of Xcel Energy, Inc., for Authority to
Increase Rates for Electric Service in Minnesota
OAH 15-2500-21773-2; PUC Docket No. GR-10-971

Dear Parties

The documents listed beiow have been filed with the E-Docket system and
served as specified on the attached service list.

Order Confirming Party Status — Verso Paper
Sincerely,

Burenlyy Qo> Mayelenge D

BEVERLY JONES HEYDINGER
Administrative Law Judge

Telephone: (651) 361-7838
BJH@ _



STATE OF MINNESOTA
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW SECTION
600 NORTH ROBERT STREET
ST. PAUL, MN 55101

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Case Title: In the Matter of the OAH Docket No. 15-2500-21773-2
Application of Northern States Power PUC No. E-002/GR-10-971
Company, a Minnesota Corporation and
Wholly Owned Subsidiary of Xcel Energy,
Inc., for Authority to Increase Rates for
Electric Service in Minnesota

Nancy J. Hansen certifies that on the 28" day of June, 2011, she served a true
and correct copy of the attached Order Confirming Party Status — Verso Paper in the

manner specified on the official service list.
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Secret
Anderson Julia Julia. Anderson@state.mn.us Office of the Attorney General-DOC  |Electronic Service] Yes
Baranko Gail gail.baranko@xcelenergy.com Xcel Energy Electronic Service] No
Ctark ‘ Christophar fchristopher.b.clark@xcelenergy.com | Xcel Energy Electronic Service|] No
Denniston James james.r.dennisten@xcelenergy.com | Xcel Energy Services Inc. Electronic Service| No
Eilers Rebecca |rebecca.d.eilers@xcelenergy.com Kcel Energy Electronic Service] No
Ferguson Sharon sharon. ferguson@state.mn.us Department of Commerce Electronic Service| Yes
Giteck Ronald M. Jron.giteck@state.mn.us Office of the Attorney General-RUC | Electronic Service| Yes
Gonzalez Janet Janet.gonzalez@state.mn.us Public Utilities Commission Electronic Service| Yes
Grooms Lloyd Igreoms@uwinthrop.com winthrop and Weinstine Electronic Service] No
Haar Burl W. burl.haar@state.mn.us Public Utilities Commission Electronic Service| Yes
Hanson Sam shanson@briggs.com Briggs and Morgan, PA Electronic Service| No
Jenkins Alan aj@jenkinsatlaw.com Jenkins at Law Electronic Servicel No
Jensen Linda S. linda.s.jensen@state.mn.us - Office of the Attorney General-DOC | Electronic Service| Yes
Jehnson Richard johnsonr@moss-barnett.com Maoss & Barnett Electronic Service] No
Johnsen James jarmes.p.johnson@xcelenergy.com Xcel Energy Services Inc. Electronic Service| No
Koeller Mara mara.i.koeller@xcelenergy.com Xcel Energy Electranic Service] No
Lee Robert S |RSL@MCMLAW.COM Mackall Crounse & Moore Law. Offices | Electronic Servicef No
Loftus Matthew P | matthew.p.loftus@xcelenergy.com Xcel Energy Electronic Service| No
Maccabee Pauta Pmaccabee@visi.com Just Change Law Offices Electronic Service| No
Marshall Pam pam@energycents.org Energy CENTS Coalition Electronic Service|] No
Martinka Mary mary.a.martinka@xcelenergy.com Xcel Energy Inc Electronic Servicel No
Moaratzka Andrew apm@mcmiaw.com Mackall, Crounse and Moore Electronic Service| No
Savelkoul Richard rsavelkoul@felhaber.com Felhaber, Larson, Fenlon & Vogt, P.A. }Electronic Service] No
Shaddix Elling|Janet jshaddix@janetshaddix.com Shaddix And Associates Electronic Service| Yes
Stremmen James M. {]strommen@kennedy-graven.com Kennedy & Graven, Chartered Electronic Service] No
Thompson SaGonna |Regulatory.Records@xcelenergy.com | Xcel Energy Electronic Service|] No
Valley Karl L. kari.|.valley@xcelenergy.com Xcel Energy Service Inc. Electronic Service|] No

Paper éervice Member{s)

. Delivery View

Last Name | First Name Company Name Address Method sTrade

ecret
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